CH \$115.00 321

ETAS ID: TM332903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GA Telesis, LLC		02/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3215266	GA TELESIS
Registration Number:	3201316	
Registration Number:	3201314	GA TELESIS
Registration Number:	4420973	GA TELESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173106001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sullivansu@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susanne Sullivan

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 156665.010100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy P. Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=GA Telesis Notice of Grand of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=GA Telesis Notice of Grand of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=GA Telesis Notice of Grand of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=GA Telesis Notice of Grand of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRAND OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to (i) the Security Agreement dated as of February 17, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") by and between the undersigned (the "Grantor") and HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in its capacity, the "Agent"), and (ii) the Rider to Security Agreement - Trademarks dated as of February 17, 2015 (the "Rider") by and between the Grantor and the Agent, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

The Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows)

FTL 109955471v2

GA TELESIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantor

By:

CName: Abdol Moabery

President & CEO

Acknowledged and Agreed:

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By:		
Name:	•	
Title:		

[Signature page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks]

GA TELESIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantor

Ву:		
Name:		
Title:	_	

Acknowledged and Agreed:

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By: To Miller & Name: 10 M. MENDEDZ
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

GA Telesis, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GA Telesis, LLC	GA TELESIS and Design	3215266	3/6/07
GA Telesis, LLC	Design Only	3201316	1/23/07
GA Telesis, LLC	GA TELESIS	3201314	1/12/07
GA Telesis, LLC	GA TELESIS (Design plus words, letters and/or numbers)	4420973	10/22/13

FTL 109955471v2 .

RECORDED: 02/23/2015